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National Assembly question for written reply: 555

Mr L Mphithi (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:
(1)	What is the status of the post of Chief Director: Governance and Compliance;
(2)	whether the post has been advertised; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, by what date does her Office expect to complete the process?	NW611E

Reply compiled by: CD: Corporate Management


Recommended /Not recommended


_____________________
Advocate MJ Maluleke
Director-General
Date: 


Supported /Not supported


_____________________
Prof H Mkhize, MP
Deputy Minister 
Date: 
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Mr L Mphithi (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:
(1)	What is the status of the post of Chief Director: Governance and Compliance;
(2)	whether the post has been advertised; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, by what date does her Office expect to complete the process?	NW611E
		

Reply:

(1) The post of Chief Director: Governance and Compliance, Rights of Persons with Disabilities, is funded, vacant and in the process of recruitment;	

(2) The post has been advertised with a closing date of 12 March 2021 and the selection and appointment process is expected to complete by 31 July 2021.
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